EAST TWENTY-SIXTH STREET, NEW YORK. 

TO CONTRACTORS. 
PROPOSALS FOR BIDS OR ESTIMATES. 

SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
received by the Department of Public Chari-

ties at the above office until 12 o'clock m., on 
MONDAY, OCTOBER 20, 1903. 

FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 
TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FOUR THOU-
SAND (284,0001 POUNDS OF WHITE POTA-
TOES. 

The time for the performance of the contract is 
during the year 1903. 

The amount of security required is fifty (so) 
per cent. of the amount of the bid or estimate. 

The bidder will state the price per pound, by

[...]

FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR AND 

MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE EREC-
TION AND COMPLETION OF A STORE. 
HOUSE AND REFRIGERATING PLANT FOR 
THE KINGS COUNTY HOSPITAL, BOR-
OUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) consecutive work-
ing days. 

The security required will be sixteen thousand 
dollars ($16,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire and for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Louis H. Voss, architect, 
No. 65 De Kalb avenue, Borough of Brooklyn,